ee County Posse Arena

17401 Palm Creek Dr, N Ft Myers, FL 33917 www.LeeCountyPosse.com

2024 Annual Membership form – Lee County Posse Arena Incorporated

Membership fee for the 2024 season (January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024) for The Lee County Posse Arena will be \$125.00 for a single and/or family membership. The family membership consists of 2 adults and all children under 18 that reside in the same residence. The single membership shall be for anyone (18) eighteen years of age and older.

If a child is a member of the Junior Posse, a \$10.00 membership fee will be applied to the Junior Posse from the \$125.00 family membership fee.

Any paid member shall be entitled to use the arena during daylight hours and each night, as arena lights will be on a timer. Any person that utilizes the arena must be a paid member, including trainers and clients. Arena use will be allowed as long as it is not rented to other party/event.

FAMILY MEMBERSHIP:______ SINGLE MEMBERSHIP:_____

Age

Email Address:

_____, waive all rights to recover for any Waiver: I liability or Injury from the entity listed below, I also waive all rights for recovery from liability or injury from any employees, officers, directors, or board members of the entity listed above. All minors must be accompanied by parent or legal guardian to ride on grounds at all times.

Lee County Posse Member Signature

Date

Mail completed form and monies to: Kathy Cross 17400 Nalle Rd N. Fort Myers, Fl 33917 Checks can be made out to Lee County Posse or make a payment using PayPal, "friends and family" option: advisor@leecountyjuniorposse.com